

MINING AND RECLAMATION ADVISORY BOARD (MRAB)

October 24, 2024 10:00 a.m.

In-person attendance option	Remote participation options
Conference Room 105	To join the meeting via Microsoft Teams, click on this
Rachel Carson State Office	link: Join the meeting now or, dial 267-332-8767, then
Building, 400 Market Street,	enter conference ID 367 498 072#
Harrisburg, PA 17105	

Please note: Presenters, order, and timeframe of agenda items are subject to change

AGENDA

10:00 a.m.	Call to Order, Introductions, and Attendance - David Osikowicz, Chair
10:10 a.m.	Review and Approval of Minutes from July 25, 2024 Meeting (Action Item) - David Osikowicz, Chair
10:20 a.m.	Public Comment Period* - David Osikowicz, Chair Please refer to the note on page 2 of this agenda - regarding the public comments
10:30 a.m.	Correspondence
10:35 a.m.	Committee Reports (Informational Item) Policy Regulation, Legislation and Technical - Jack Chamberlin, Chair Reclamation - Duane Feagley, Chair
10:50 a.m.	Deliverables to the MRAB (Informational Item) – Sharon Hill, DEP BMP
10:55 a.m.	Bureau of Mining Programs (BMP) Updates (Informational Item) Financial Summary, Revenue – Laura Mensch, DEP BMP Permitting and Technical items - Sharon Hill, DEP BMP
11:15 a.m.	Draft Reclamation Fee Report (2024) – Greg Greenfield, DEP BMP
11:25 a.m.	Bureau of Abandoned Mine Reclamation (BAMR) Status Report (Informational Item) – Patrick Webb, DEP BAMR
11:35 a.m.	Update on District Mining Offices (Informational Item) – Randy Shustack, DEP BDMO
11:45 a.m.	New Business (Informational Item) – David Osikowicz, Chair MRAB Annual Report (July 2023-June 2024) (Action Item)
12:00 p.m.	Adjourn - David Osikowicz, Chair

*Public Comments: Members of the public who wish to provide comments are requested to register at least 24 hours in advance of the meeting by emailing or calling the liaison. Members of the public are also encouraged to submit their remarks by email or in writing to the liaison within the same timeframe. Members of the public who did not register but wish to participate may do so after the registered commenters have spoken. Members of the public are encouraged to focus their comments on agenda items.

Contact Information for Board Liaison, Daniel E. Snowden

Phone: (717) 783-8846 | dsnowden@pa.gov

Next Meeting is scheduled for <u>January 23, 2025</u> at 10:00 a.m.

In person meeting location:

Conference Room 105 Rachel Carson State Office Building, 400 Market Street, Harrisburg, PA 17105

Remote participation option:

Microsoft Teams, using link Join the meeting now

With Meeting ID: 267 985 148 322 and Passcode: aAo7Qg

or dialing dial 267-332-8767, then entering conference ID 867 745 237#